Legal expenses 1,132 – 1,132 1,058 (178) (178) 1,310 1,236

 607,893 (15,636) 592,257 564,046 72,730 61,006 519,527 503,040

Reinsurance 123,811 15,636 139,447 122,666 29,292 24,474 110,155 98,192

Total 731,704 – 731,704 686,712 102,022 85,480 629,682 601,232

Assumptions and sensitivities:

The risks associated with the insurance contracts are complex and subject to a number of variables which complicate quantitative sensitivity

analysis. The syndicate uses several statistical and actuarial techniques based on past claims development experience. This includes indications

such as average claims cost, ultimate claims numbers and expected loss ratios.

The syndicate considers that the liability for insurance claims recognised in the balance sheet is adequate. However, actual experience will

differ from the expected outcome.

24S
Y

N
D

IC
A

T
E

 6
0

9
 A

N
N

U
A

L
A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 2

0
2

0

4. RISK AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT CONTINUED
A 5% increase or decrease in the loss ratios would have the following impact on total comprehensive income. For each sensitivity the impact

of a change in a single factor is shown, with other assumptions unchanged.
   Total Comprehensive

   Income Impact

   2020 2019

   £’000 £’000

5% increase in net loss ratios (13,546) (12,177)

5% decrease in net loss ratios 13,546 12,177

Financial Risk Management

The syndicate is exposed to financial risk through its financial assets, reinsurance assets and policyholder liabilities. In particular the key

financial risk is that proceeds from, or the valuation of, financial assets are not sufficient to fund the obligations arising from policies as they fall

due. The syndicate monitors and manages the financial risks relating to the operations of the syndicate through internal risk reports which

analyse exposures by degree and magnitude of risks. These risks include market risk (currency risk, interest rate risk and price risk), credit risk